
     
   

  

   

    

   

   

    

  

   

   
   
   

  

    
    

   
       

  

   
   

     
   

   

   

2014 E 

:34/Ainwögerer Vinzenz, Stadt 321 Bezirksamt k. k. 3 Stadt 

ZW „ Kremsthal 28 | Biber Anton “5 . 

| (Eher Eliſe Stadt 123 | Blauenſteiner Math. E 

SAmon Katharina 71 | Blauenſteiner Math.» „ 

FAlbrecht Johann n. 84 | Bogner Anton Kremsthal 

„Alpers Friederich 5 107 | Böhm Zoſef > Hohenſtein 

<=Anders Cäcilia . 315 | Brandl Joſef Stadt 

F Andrä Johann „ 281 |Brandl Jojef 3 

2/Angerer Ludwig + 8|Brantner Karl . 

*Angerl Zulie € 48 | Braun Franz Kremsthal 

./ Appel Theodor E 109 | Brauner Anna Stadt 

 ZArchiv 1 > - 80 | Brunner Anton < 

| „Armenhaus . 67 | Brunnhuber Johann 2 

4 Arnold Johann Und 16 | Buchegger Leopold . 

>> ſAſenbaum Franz Stadt 369 | Bucher Alois“ 

| "=Aſtelbauer's Erben 4 + 96 | Buſc<h Kaſpar . 

 /?Auer Michael “ 144 | Bürgerſchaft 2: 

“Auer Anna Kremsthal 29 Bürgerſchaft Und 

Bachmann Auton Gärtenau 8 | Bürgerſpital Stadt 

;[.Badſtuber Johaun Stadt 152|Chriſtian Johann7“ . 

FBadſtuber Mich. Hohenſtein 1 | Aſank Ferdinand . 

Bangerl Anna " 277 | Czwanczura EliſabethT7 „ 

<Bärth Jakob “ 10 | Davanzo Alexander Und 

Barth Daniel Kremsthal 39 Dechanthof Stadt 

Bauer Katharina Hohenſtein 35 | Dieſenberg- Anua 2: 

Baumgartner Joſef Stadt 299 | Dieterich Karl Adolf 

> 252 Baumgartnex Simon“ 5 356 | Dinſtl Ferd. jun. i' 

 7> Bayer- Ana „Stadt 65 |Dinſtl Ferd. 501. 5 

"> Bayer Zoſef Hohenſtein 34 Dinſtl's Erben Ee 

1 8Beha>er Anton Stadt 249 | Dinſtl Ignaz Hohenſtein 

„Behaker Ankon „X 0953| Dvhe Johann? Stadt 

/ Beitl Joſef “ 168 | Doppler Zoſ. jun. Kremsthal 

“ Beneficiatenhaus 0 17 | Doppler Zoſ. 801. 13 

Berger Zoſef E 933 | Drinkwelder Franz Stavt 

Beringer Franz Hohenſtein 12 [Dumbacer Alois .       

H.:NK = 

331 
167 
104 
256- 

14 
4 

120 
360 
210 
43 

177 
952 
51 
0. 
93 

169 
259 

15 
30 
38 

312 
364 

10 

307 
984 
332 
16 
AI > 
339% 
31 

383 
37 

"71 
339 
123 

     



H.-Nr. 
/- "Dum Ignaz 
 Dworſc<haf Ignaz 

+9 Dworzak Franziska 
ZE EI Katharina „ 

“Eggel Michgel j 
2 FFEggel Joſef 

Stadt 

„ 

"„ 

Eggel Joſef Gartenau 
F+ Eggel Ioſef Hohenſtein 
55 Chrenreih Johann Stadt 

   

          

     

                

    

   

    

    

    

       

4 /4Eibl Franz 
> 34Engel Franz ' 
+24Engliſches Fräuleinſtift „, 

Ernſt Anna Hohenſtein 

„ 

Ernſt Geſchwiſter Und 
Ertl Franz tadt 

1 Etz Johann * Hohenſtein 
„Fabeſh Johann > Stadt 
Farthofer Franz Hohenſtein 
Feichtinger Joſef Stadt 
Feichtinger Joſef . 
Feichtinger Thereſia 
Feleiſen Wilhelm 
Fiſher Anton 
Fiſcher Zohann 
Foglar Johann 
Forſtner Leopoldine 
Forſtner Michael 
Forſtner Carl 
Frank Antorf“ 

75 Fritſch Zoſef 
- Fux Carl 
- Fürnfranz Franziska 
4 Gartler Johann 
- Gaßler Samuel 

Gattermann Joſef 
Gauſterer Franz 

 Gefangenhaus X, fk. 
Gerſtl Ignaz 

4 erhard Wenzl 
. DE “Geymüller 
'» 7 "Glas Alois 

Goißer Franz 
Goldberger Joſef 

" 

Und 
Hohenſtein 

"Stadt 

„ 

„ 

Hohenſtein 
Stadt 

"„ 

„ 

Kremsthal 
„m 

Gartenau 

3 

161 
23 

282 
118 
143 
310 

1 

50 
258 
347 
4113 

203 

5 
20 

153 
39 

273 
15 
2 

215 
44 
17 
41 
42 

157 

134 
136 
23 

266 
196 
293 
68 

226 
39 4 

138 
132 
40 

346 
290 
204 
39 

8 
3 

  
  

Gögl Franziska Stadt 
Gögl Zeno Kremsthal 
Göttel Thereſia Und 
Göttel Leopold Stadt 
Graf Leopold 4 
Grill Wilhelmine Und 
Groll Michael Kremsthal 
GSxoll Johann Hohenſtein 
Gruber Joſef Stadt 
Grünberger Joſef ' 
Grünner Johann - 
Gſchwändtner Maria Und 
Gſchwendtner Th. Kremsthal 
Haberer Hohenſtein 
Ha&ner Johann 
Hagedorn Katharina "Stadt 
Haiderer Franz 
Haiderer Anton Kremsthal 
Haiderer Anton n 
Hanböck Thereſia Stadt 
Hambe&> Andreas Kremsthal 
Hametner Michael Stadt 
Hanke Robert ü 
Harrauer Joſef . 
Harrer Zoſef 
Harrer Georg 
Harrer Georg 
Harrer Ignaz 
Haslinger Ignaz . 
Haubold Thomas Stadt 
Haumer Frauziska Hohenſtein 
Hebenſtreith Johann Stadt 
Hebenſtreith Johann „S 
Heftrich Franziska ij 
Heinz Konrad Gartenau 
Helmfurthner Fr. Hohenſtein 
Hirſchko Joſef Stadt 
Hietler Johann " 
Hiekgern I. G. 
Hiekzgern I. G. 
Hiebgern I. G. Kremsthal 
Hintere>er Johann Und 
Hoc<haus Amand Gartenau 

„ 

„ 

Kremsthal 

„ 

H. 
19 
23 

ß 
337 
222 

17 
41 
33 

297 
326 
2 
14 
30 
30 
44 

327 
136 

19 
67 

291 
33 
27 

368 
195 
175 
60 

937 
62 
38 
90 

"SE



& | Hofer Leopold Stadt 
; Hofer Franz . 

Hofer Johann € 
Hofer Barbara 5 
Hofmann Franz 0 
Hohl Zakob 5 
Hödl Joſefa? . 

„ „Hödl Engelbert : 
Högl Ludovika + 

' Hönig Franz 4 
7? Hörwartner Joh. Kremsthal 

Huber Franz Stadt 
1. Huber Joſef . 
| * Hubert Zoſef 5 

pHubert Joſef 4 
| + Hubert Jofef H 
| Huberth Peter + 
| Hufnagl Michael < 
| Hufnagl Michael | 
| Humpelſtetter Johaun „ 

f Hutter Michael - 
"DZ! ; Hutter Michael 5 
. Hutter Johann . 
| Fömbery Ludwig 

Infanger Mathias 
John Wendelin 

| 

| 
x 

tr 
E 

Eten Ef Und 
Kaſerne Quaſi Stadt 
Kaſper Johann : 
Kalzmaier Johann Ä 
Kakzmaier Anton D 
Kell Pankraz n 
Kepelbauer Joh. Hohenſtein 
Kerbler Franz Stadt 
Kermer Joſef - . 
Keuſch Zohann G 
Keuſch. Johann Kremsthal 
Kienbacher Michael " 
King Thereſia v 
Kirchen u. Schulhaus „, 

„Klein Johanna Kremsthal 
"Klemm Simon Stadt 

* Klemm Simon Und 

H.-Nr. 

190 
201 | Klinger Anton 35 
246 | Knor Michael - 
257 | Knor Anton - 
322 | Knor Zoſef Kremsthal 
129 | Knor Johann . 
29 | Knor Franz Hohenſtein 

298 | Kobilak Johann Kremsthal 
64 | Koller Zgnag Stadt 
20 Koneider Ferdinand - 

) | Koneider Alois | 
301 König AntonF 4. 
341 | Kral Franz 3 
49 | Krammer Benedikt * 
61 | Krammer Johann n 

311 | Krammer Zohaun 2 
52 | Krammer Iohann E 
88 | Krammer Johann 5 
89 | Krankenhaus ſtädt.“ 
53 | Kraßer Franz Hohenſtein 

3| Kraus Anton Stadt 
234 | Kräutle Johann 4 
98 | Krempl Zohann 5 

316 | Krenn Zoſef Gartenau 
313 |Krippl Auguſt Stadt 
255 | Kritſch. Anton? 

4|Kronberger Zoſef Kremsthal 
11 Kruckerer Franziska LStadt 

179 | Kruckerer Joſef 2 
73 | Kutſchera Pauline 4 
74 | Laager Karl “ 

358 | Lacker Michael E 
101 Lachnit Anton 0". 

3530| Lagler Alois Hohenſtein 
5TLaimer Anton Stadt 

150 | Laſchtowiß Franz 5 
72 | Länterhaus . 
8 | Lechner Joſef Kremsthal 

182 | Lehner Blaſius WGartenäu 
244 | Leidl Michael Hohenſtein. 
25 | Leithner Joſefa Stadt 
12 | Leodolter Pup: Hohenſtein 

2 | Leuthner x np - 6St0di   

? 
7 
& 

Klemm Heinrich Stadt 
H.-Nr. 

274 77. 
267 22 
36 77 

9298 

19 
“3Sl-»- 

45 
73 
47 

28385 
302 
99 
82 
87 ] 

200 | 
340 | 
224 | 
243 
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Liebl Franz Stadt 

Liftinger Clara Hohenſtein 

Lindauer Franz Stadt 

Loder Joſefa Hohenſtein 

Löhner Moriz Stadt 

Lorenz Ferdinand ij 
Lorenz Ferdinand . 
Löſch Andreas Kremsthal 
Loſer Georg < 
Mader Zojef Stadt 

H.Nr. 

*.: 59 
13 

319 
49 

110 
262 
263 
53 
22 

216 

Mahrer Joſef ? 264 
Mai Gottlieb 7 297 

Mai Gottlieb Gartenau 7 

7ay Johann Stadt 7 

Maier Joſef = 45 

Maier Zoſef 7 55 

Maier Leopold 5 137 

Maier Zoſef " 146 

Maier Mathias 7 351 

Maier Katharina Gartenau 20 

Maier Maria Hohenſten 14 

Maier Leopold 51 

Maier Johann Kremsthal 45 

Maier Anton Stadt 250 

Mandl Zoſef Kremsthal 50 

Mantler Georg Stadis 154 

Mantler Joſef Kremsthal 73 

Mauthhaus ſtädt. Stadt 1511| 
Mauthhaus ſtädt. * 359 

- Mauthhaus ſtädt. . 208 

Mauthhaus ſtäot. 2 75 

Menzinger Alois v. E18 

Meßner-, Schul- und | 

- Kirchenhaus = 244 

Meſtrowitſ< Audr. Und 13 

Mitterec>er Leopold Stadt 242 

Dmg Anton “4 62 

Müller Joſef S 106 

Müller Anna Gartenau 21 
Müller Karl Und EH 

Mondl Ludwig Stadt 145 

Mondl Ferdinand . 146 

? Monſc<ein Maria ue230 
2.84 

924   

Monſchein Anton Stadt 

Moſer Georg . 

Mößner Ignaz €. 

Mosgzoller Franz Kremsthal 

Moshammer Franz Stadt 

Moshammer Fr. Kremsthal 

Nekam Karl Stadt 

Neude&er Marie . 
Nowak Ignaz Kreinsthal 

Oberländer Pinkus Und 

Oſer Joſef Stadt 

Oſer Joſef „" 

Oſrx Joſef " 
Oſer Joſef Z 

Oſer Joſef Gartenau 

Oſer Joſef 8 

Oſer Joſef Stadt 

Palfinger Joyann“f“ 6 

Pammer Maximilian „, 

Paradeiſer Johann 7 

P. P. Piariſten - 

P. P. Piariſten . 

Paul Joſef N 

Penz Theklaf“ . 

Penz Georg . 

Perſchlinghofer 3. Gartenau 

Perz! Zoſef Kremsthal 

Pfarrhof Stadt 

Pfarrkir<enhaus m 

Pfarrfir<henhaus = 

Pfeiffer Barbara . 

Piariſteuthurm ſtädt. 5 

Biringer Michael 5 
Pirſtinger Franz + 
Pittner Joſefa . 
Plöcinger Corbiniany" 
Polniſch 3. G. 
Polt Karl " 
Popp Johann 
Pöſchl Joſef 
Prantner Zoſef 
Prantner Franz 
PrechlmacherF.8en.Hohenſteit? 

„.* 

Hohenſtein 
Stadt 

H.-Nr.     

  

   
   

   

  

   

    

334 
155 
108 
16 

323 
46 

114 
254 
68 

1 
149 
365 
366 
367 

ve 69 

25 - 
286 
ZE 
39 
63 

217 
28 
270 

5 

19 

22



  

Prechtl Sebaſtian Stadt 
Prechtl Hebaſtian . 
Preiß Franz : 
Preiß Wopold + 
Preiß Anton > 
Preiß Leopold 5 

+ Preiß Zgnaz Kremsthal 
Preiß Zohann Z 

5 Preiß Johann 5 
Preiß Ignaz Z 
Premm Anton Gartenau 
Prögelhofer Gebrüder Stadt 

  

 Brögelhofer Joſef + 
'"„ PBrögelhofer Joſef + 
| | Brohaska Profopp ir 

- | Profopp Johann E 
Puntſchert Th. Hohenſtein 
Rannert Lambert Stadt 
Nappel Franz . 

Fahinger Georg - 
: EF aßinger Joſef Gartenau 
) Rathhaus ſtädt. Stadt 

Rechtlehner Franz 5 
-T“ Redl Karl - 

Redl Zofef Hohenſtein 
Reichel Anton Stadt 
Neichel Anton ja 
Reif Franz Und 
Reine>er Franz Kremsthal 

. Rennhofer Zoſef : 
4 Riehl Anton Stadt 

We Rieſenberger Kl ==. 
| Rocenbauer Zoſef Hohenſtein 
e Rosmaunith Cduard Stadt 

Rosmanith Ed. Hohenſtein 
-Rothbauer Anton Stadt 
„Rothbaner Math, Hohenſtein 
Rotter Georg Stadt 
Notter Georg Gartenau 
Rötzer Zohann Stadt 
Rögelſperger Thereſia „, 
Rögelfperger Karl n 

"a
a 

H.-Nr. 

/ PrechlmaherF jun. Hohenſtein 54 
14 
32 

189 
14 
ZU 
245 
26 
36 
65 
69 
28 
13 
15 
5) 

289 
320 
37 

309 
295 
241 

3 
306 
187 
360 
25 

173 

127 

370 
353 
354   

; Stadt Rupp Johann 
Nuß Michael Kremsthal 
Rußberger Joſef Stadt 
Rußberger Joſef H 
Sachinger Johann Stadt 
Salcher Michael 4 
Salcher Michael Gartenau 
Salzburgerhof Stadt 
Salzmann Franz : 
Schachingers Erbcn 5 
Schamla Thomas Krewsthal 
Scharnagl Ignaz Stadt 
Scheibenpflug Roſalia „, 
Scheibenpflug F. Kremsthal 
Scheider Paul Stadt 
Scheidl Andreas + 
Sciegl Qeopoldf“ - 
Schießler Georg . 
Schießwald Zohann 2 
Schießwald Joh. Kremsthal 
Schlagenhaufer Ant. Stadt 
Schlagenhaufer Joh. . 
Schlagenhaufer Mich. 
Schlagenhaufer Mich. 4 
Schlagenhaufer Joſ. . 
Schlattauer Rudolf ; 
Schlichting Ferdinand, 
Schlögelhofer Math. 5: 

, 

Schmelz Ferd. Hohenſtein 
Schnabl Johann Stadt 
Schneider Franz - 
Schön Katharina . 
Schöubichler Max 2 
Schranzhofer 3gna + 
Schreiber Chriſtian n 
Schreitter Ferd... Kremsthal 
Schreitter Ferd. - 
Schul u. Kir<enhaus Stadt 
Schumacher Eduardz“ . 
Schumacher Eduard/“ 5 
Schumacher Anton 3 
Schumacher Joſefa . 
Schwab Michael Hohenſtein 

H.Nr. 

348 
"24 

147 
148 
294 
81 

7 
1. 
b
e
e
 

| 
U
R



  

Sedlmaier Johann Stadt 
Sedlmaier Mich. Kremsthal 
Sedlmaier Zoſef Hohenſtein 
Seidl Martin Stadt 
Seidl Martin + 
Seidl Martin 
Seydl Lorenz 
Seidl Anton 
Seidl Zoſef 
Seif Franz , 

Zoſef 
Joſef 
Leopold 
Karl 
Karl 
Zoſef 
"Karl 
Franz 
Gottfried 
Anton 
Florian 
Zohann 

Seiter Gottfried 
Seiß Ignaz 
Seminargebäude 

- Senftenbergerhof 
Simhandl Ignaz Kremsthal 
Simhandl Ignaz T 
Simhandl Leopold N 

„ 

„ 

Kremsthal 
Hohenſtein 

Stadt 

Kremsthal 

„ I 

Stadt 

„ 

Sina VB. Stadt 
Singer Karl Und 
Sölts Johann Stadt 

+ Ml Martin G 
ger Anton - 

FStanzinger Zoſcf .* 
Start Franz Kremsthal 
Stivwberger Alois Stadt 
Stehmlpzer 399. Hohenſtein 
Zriahend Yeep, Kremsthal 
ZANUGTNONEAUN Stadt 
if ver Anten . 
ZMNARE Tofef W 

| WW NC " 

  

H.-Nr- 

247 
47 
32 

222 
247 
351 
235 
61 

I 
Ib 
94 
95 

167 
1:79 
171 
183 
184 ! 
1 28 | 
192 
238 
280 
16 
52 

232 
259 
35 
40. 

6 
70 

335 
818 

278 
103 
261 

362 

9,7 
G 

Ga 5 220 

„Stö>l Mathias 

  

Stadt 
Hohenſtein 

Stradinger Franz Kremsthal 

Stepanek Thereſia 

Strein Franz 7 Stadt 
Strobl Anton F < 
Sturm Leopold €. 
Tanaſitz Alois Hohenſtein 

„ „m, „ 

Tauchner Kaſpar Kremsthal 
Franz „ "“ 

H.-Nr, 

Tauß Anton Und 
Teuſchl Anton Stadt 
Thalhofer ZofefF . 
Thalinger 3oh. Kremsthal 
Theater ſtädt. Stadt 
Thurm Piariſten ſtädt. 
Tiefenbö> Zoſe ee 
Tiefenböc> Joſefe// 
Tragler Leopold 
Trandler Johann 
Trandler Johann Kremsthal 
Trauner Franz?" Stadt 
Träxler Leopold ii 
Treid Paul - 
Tretmüller Michael 4 
Ulmann Gottfried 

„ 

„ 

"„ 

„ 

„ 

j " Gkftenau 
Uz Zoſef "Stadt 

Verpflegsamt 6 >. Und 
Bölk Joſef Kremsthal 
Völk Joſef Hohenſtein 
Wachterthor (demolirt) Stadt 
Wagenſummerer Zulie 
Wagner Franz 

Joſef 

„ 

"„"„ 

. Franz Kremsthal 
Joſef Hohenſtein 

Wallenſtorfer Joſef 
Wallner Florian 
Walzl Franz 

Auna 

Stadt 

„ 

  

105 
6 

59 
193 
275 
59 
46 
47 
44 
60 
12 
70 
86 
EE 

336 
215 
198 
329 
361 
124 
9X 

119" 
94 
43" 
12 
213 

15 
72 

H 
49 
38 

206 
54 
76 

176 
1 

43 
301 
69 
83- 
197



  

i
h
r
 GH 

-- 

Walzl Anna Stadt 
Wandler Johann Gartenau 
Waſſermann Leopold Stadt 
Wauſchek Veronika > 
Weber Zohann ü 
Der Leopold 5 

„ Georg m 
= Anton Kremsthal 

Weikel Georg Stadt 
Weiß Zoſef Gartenau 
Weißenbö> Zoſef Stadt 
WeißenböFX Zoſef Gartenau 
Wiedermann Leopold Stadt 
Wiedermann Leopold „ 
Wieland Zoſef Kremsthal 
Wilhelm Franz Stadt 

Wilheringerhof T 
"Wimmer Georg € 

- Karl Gartenau 
4 Zohann r 

Maria Kremsthal 
Anton iv „ 

Windiſ<bauer Franz Stadt 
FWisgrill Maria . 
FWisgrill Maria 5 
Wisgrill Joſef Und 

Winter Zoſef f* Stadt 

S.=Nr- [> 
248 
22 
91 

156 
42 

221 
239 
66 

209 
16 

165 
4 

164 
212 
5 

116 
85 

De 
220 
Lr 
24 
34 
42 

133 
142 
328 
19 

199   

Wochenmayr Franziska Stadt 
Wochenmayr LeopFGartenau 
Wodi Zoſef Hohenſtein 
Wohlſchläger Adalb Gartenau 

" „ " 

"'“' „ 

G „ Kremsthal 

„ H „ 

"H „ [23 

H „ „ 

„ „ "„ 

Wolf Franz Stadt 
„ Ferdinand 5 

„ Joſef [7] 

Wunderbaldinger 3. Stadt - 
Wunderer Leopold Und 
Wurm Geſchwiſter Stadt 
Zeiner Michael F . 
Zeininger Ignaz S 
Zeitlinger Joſefa * . 

. „ Kremsthal 
Ziegelbrennerhaus ſt. „, 
Zillner Ferdinand Hohenſtein 
Zimmer Johann Kremsthal 

"„ TPeter- Hohenſtein 
Zögernitz Leopold Und 

  IE
EE



 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 

  
 



  

  
 
 

 
 

 


